502391548 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|
| MARKETING-HUB CO., LTD. | 06/19/2013 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SEUNG-JOON PARK | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | #1201, 711 Hoogok-maeul, Ilsan-dong, Ilsan-gu, Gyeonggi-do | |
| City: | Goyang-si | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 411-310 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13127381 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NIP0012US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaegyoo Jang |
| Signature: | /Jaegyoo Jang/ |
| Date: | 06/20/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_NIP0012US#page1.tif source=Assignment_NIP0012US#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 131

PATENT REEL: 030649 FRAME: 0825 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARKETING-HUB CO., LTD. a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 101-2,

MANRIJAE-YETGIL, MAPO-GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United

States patent application:

Serial No.: 13/127,381

Filing Date: May 3, 2011

Title: SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING COUPON SERVICE USING RECEIPTS AND

METHOD FOR PROVIDING COUPON SERVICE USING THE SAME

WHEREAS, PARK, SEUNG-JOON, an individual, having a place of residence at

#1201, 711 Hoogok-maeul, Ilsan-dong, Ilsan-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 411-310 Republic

of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and the invention therein

disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over

unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including

all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting

from the filing of the above-identified patent application.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true

and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United

States Code.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 030649 FRAME: 0826

| Assignor, MARKETING-HUB CO., LTD | | | ssignment | to be | | |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|-------------|--------------|
| executed by its duly authorized officer this Villday | of J | Vne | _, 2013. | | | |
| | By: h | 현주 | ONE BANK | 5-87 | -72 | 417 |
| | 2 miles | [sign above] | 01341 | [회사 팀러브 | 223 | 현주 |
| | | MARK Torint name abi | CTING iii | ELLB CO. | ¥101-2(0)} | 년동,302) |
| | Title: | CEO | 서비 | <u> </u> | 시장점! 마케팅 | 보제공 조 시 |
| | 1 | (title of signer) | *************************************** | | • | |